

D/L.4.
March 11, 2024.
MNS.

WPA No. 177 of 2024

M/s A. H. Wheeler & Co. (Pvt.) Ltd.
Vs.
Indian Railways and others

Ms. Sonal Shah,
Mr. Kushagra Shah

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajendra Banerjee,
Mr. Rameshwar Sinha

...for the Union of India.

1. Interim order granted earlier is extended till disposal of the writ petition.
2. The matter shall next be listed for hearing in the monthly combined list of cases for the month of April, 2024.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)