

20th February,
2026
(AK)
09

WPA 177 of 2024
IA No: CAN 1 of 2025

M/s. A.H. Wheeler & Co. (Pvt.) Ltd.
Vs.
Indian Railways and others

Mr. Sahashranshu Bhattacharya
Ms. Sayani Roy Chowdhury
...for the applicant.

Ms. Sonal Shah
Mr. K. Shah
...for the writ petitioner/respondents.

1. Learned counsel for the respondents in the modification application seeks to use an affidavit-in-opposition to disclose further relevant papers.
2. Accordingly, the respondents are directed to file their affidavit-in-opposition within a fortnight from date. Reply, if any, shall be filed within a week thereafter.
3. The matter shall next be listed on March 13, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)